promises, covenants and undertaking set forth herein, and detailed in the aforesaid recitals, and for 

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged 

by the parties, the City and the DDA do agree as follows: 

1.  

The DDA is hereby authorized to borrow an amount not to exceed One Hundred Twenty-five 

Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00) from a local lender. 

2.  

The City hereby agrees to appropriate each year an amount equal to the debt service of said 

note as funds to be provided to the DDA for the purposes of economic development, provided 

however such amount shall not exceed three mills per dollar upon the assessed value of the taxable